

Annual Drinking Water Quality Report

TX1370005

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY KINGSVILLE

Annual Water Quality Report for the period of January 1 to December 31, 2013

This report is intended to provide you with important information about your drinking water and the efforts made by the water system to provide safe drinking water.

For more information regarding this report contact:

Name **Robert Ramirez** _____

na:	not applicable.
NTU	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity)
pCi/L	picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)
ppb:	micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.
ppm:	milligrams per liter or parts per million -

Violations Table

Ground Water Rule			
The Ground Water Rule specifies the appropriate use of disinfection while addressing other components of ground water systems to ensure public health protection.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
FAILURE TO NOTIFY OTHER PWS	07/11/2012	2013	We failed to notify a water system about the presence of total coliform or fecal contamination. The water system needed the notification because it affects them as well as us. Corrective Action: City of Kingsville notified. Compliance Achieved.

Lead and Copper Rule			
The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.			

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
-----------------------	------------------------	----------------------	------------------------------